Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Mr. Richard Centurione				03/20/2007		
Evalite International Co., Ltd.				11/07/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Footstar Corp	oratior				
Street Address:	933 MacArthuer Blvd.					
City:	Mahwah					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	07430					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 29280		236				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)460-7895 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Fax Number: (312)460-7895						
<i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Phone: 312-460-5000						
Phone:						
Email: jlanser@seyfarth.com Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Lanser						
Address Line 1: 131 South Dearborn Street						
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			18599-401100			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Joseph R. Lanser			
Total Attachments: 6 source=Centurione.Footstar.signed#page1.tif source=Centurione.Footstar.signed#page2.tif source=Centurione.Footstar.signed#page3.tif						

source=Evalite.Footstar.signed#page1.tif source=Evalite.Footstar.signed#page2.tif source=Evalite.Footstar.signed#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, Richard Centurione, being a joint and co-inventor of the invention described herein, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in a footwear tread design shown in the drawing attached as Exhibit A hereto, and described or intended to be described in a future application for United States Letters Patent, to be prepared and executed by me as a joint inventor, (the "Invention") entitled:

FOOTWEAR TREAD PATTERN

AND WHEREAS, Footstar Corporation, a corporation of the State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and any improvements, application(s) and patent(s) which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, a joint and co-inventor of the Invention, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Footstar Corporation, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, any improvement(s) thereto, and any future applications for patent and any patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof; all my foreign rights to the Invention; and all my rights under the International Convention with respect to the Invention and applications; and I authorize Footstar Corporation, to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of any U.S. patent application under the provisions of the International Convention.

I further hereby agree to communicate to Footstar Corporation, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the Invention and any improvement(s) thereof, to testify at any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications for patent, including divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and, in addition, to execute all documents that may be required in order that Footstar Corporation may file application(s) for patent on the Invention in the United States and/or foreign countries in its own name.

I further hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patent which may be granted for or upon the Invention on my behalf, or any application for patent, unto Footstar Corporation, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in any application for patent to insert into this Assignment the filing date and serial number of such application when officially known.

For the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, covenant and agree with Footstar Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that I have unencumbered title to the Invention and any application(s) for patent hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto Footstar Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that I have not granted to any others any rights to the Invention, including any license to make, use, offer to sell, sell, or import into the United States the Invention; and that I will not execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this _____ day of

2006Midery Centre Signature of Inventor STATE OF <u>New Jersey</u> COUNTY OF <u>Beigen</u>

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Richard Centurione known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me was sworn and did acknowledge that he executed this instrument as his free act and deed on this 20 day of March___, 2006. 2007

(SEAL)

Notary Public My commission expires: 9/20/2010

JUDITH & KAPLAN WOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSE" Considerant Frances (1991-1991-19



ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Evalite International Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, is an owner of certain new and useful improvements in a footwear tread design shown in the drawing attached as Exhibit A hereto, and described or intended to be described in a future application for United States Letters Patent, to be prepared and executed by me as a joint inventor, (the "Invention") entitled:

FOOTWEAR TREAD PATTERN

AND WHEREAS, Evalite International Co., Ltd., acquired the entire rights, title and interest of Richard Riu, a co-inventor of the Invention, in the Invention in an assignment titled "Assignment of Invention by Richard Riu," dated ______, and attached hereto as Exhibit B.

AND WHEREAS, Footstar Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring Evalite International Co., Ltd.'s entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and any improvements, application(s) and patent(s) which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Evalite International Co., Ltd., an owner of the Invention, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Footstar Corporation, and its successors and assigns, Evalite International Co., Ltd.'s entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, any improvement(s) thereto, and any future applications for patent and any patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof; all of Evalite International Co., Ltd.'s foreign rights to the Invention; and all of Evalite International Co., Ltd.'s rights under the International Convention with respect to the Invention and applications; and Evalite International Co., Ltd. authorizes Footstar Corporation to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of any U.S. patent application under the provisions of the International Convention.

Evalite International Co., Ltd. further hereby agrees to communicate to Footstar Corporation, or their respective representatives, any facts known to it respecting the Invention and any improvement(s) thereof, to provide representative persons to testify at any legal proceedings relating thereto, have representative persons sign all lawful papers, execute all applications for patent, including divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and, in addition, to execute all documents that may be required in order that Footstar Corporation may file application(s) for any patent on the Invention in the United States and/or foreign countries in its own name.

Evalite International Co., Ltd. further hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patent which may be granted for or upon the Invention on my behalf, or any application for patent, unto Footstar Corporation, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Evalite International Co., Ltd. hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in any application for patent to insert into this Assignment the filing date and serial number of such application when officially known.

For the consideration aforesaid, Evalite International Co., Ltd. does hereby, and for its successors and legal representatives, covenants and agrees with Footstar Corporation, its successors, legal Page 1 of 3

υ

representatives and assigns, that it has unencumbered title to the Invention and any application(s) for patent hereby assigned, which title it warrants unto Footstar Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that it has not granted to any others any rights to the Invention, including any license to make, use, offer to sell, sell, or import into the United States the Invention; and that it will not execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand and scal on this _____ day of ____, 2006.

Date: 100.11.2006	-
By:	$\sim \sqrt{2N^{3/2}}$
Signature	
Richard Rica	
Print Name	
<u> </u>	

COUNTRY OF CHINA

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared _______known to me to be an authorized representative of Evalite International Co., Ltd., and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me was sworn and did acknowledge that he executed this instrument as his free act and deed on this ______, 2006.

(SEAL)

Notary Public My commission expires: _____

 $\left(\right)$

Page 2 of 3

EXHIBIT A



PATENT REEL: 019326 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 05/22/2007